

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23071-23080/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2007 in WP No. 620/2005 & WP No.621/2005 & WP No. 622/2005 & WP No. 623/2005 & WP No. 624/2005 & WP No. 29795/2005 & WP No. 29796/2005 & WP No. 29797/2005 & WP No. 29798/2005 & WP No. 29799/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIR.OF PUB.HEALTH & PREVENTIVE MED. &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SHANMUGHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).../2007 (CC NO. 12108-12117 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-10(c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C).../2007 (CC NO. 12136-12146 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-11 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12147-12156 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-10 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007 (CC NO. 12230-12242 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-12 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12246-12257 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-17 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12258-12274 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-10 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12384-12393 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-10 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12405-12414 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-10 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12421-12430 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-10 (c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C).../2007(CC NO. 12490-12502 of 2007)
With I.A. 1-13 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

...2/-
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay in the same terms as in

SLP(C) No. 18658/2007. However, in case those incumbents who have already

retired on attaining the age of superannuation their terminal benefits which are due to them shall be disbursed to them forthwith.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 18658/2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master