

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18658/2007

DIR.,PUBLIC HEALTH & PREVENTIVE MED.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.JANARTHNAM

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23071-23080, 25599-25608, 25609-25619,
25620-25629, 25630-25642, 25643-25654, 25655-25671,
25672-25681, 25682-25691, 25692-25701 & 25702-25714 of 2007

Date: 23/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service and
take appropriate steps so far unserved respondents are concerned,
before 25th August, 2008.

List the matters on 25th August, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar