

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3923-3931/2008

DIR.OF PUBLIC HEALTH & PREV.MED.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4399-4408 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4410-4419 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4424-4433 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4436-4445 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4448-4457 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4461-4470 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4472-4481 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Ms Lesi, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 3923-31/2008

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed.

Item No.38

SLP(C) NO. 4410-19/2008

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent No.4.

File counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 10

within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 4424-33/2008

Service is complete.

File counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1 to 9 within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO. 4436-4445/2008

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 4 to 10.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 4461-70/2008

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

File counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 7 to 10 within four weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.4472-81/2008

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

File counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 2 to 10 within four weeks, as last chance.

-3-

Item No.38

SLP(C) NO. 4448-4457/2008

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in two weeks to issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 10.

SLP(C) NO. 4399-4408/2008

File counter affidavit by respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in two weeks to issue fresh notice to respondent No.9.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 9.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj