

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3923-3931/2008

DIR.OF PUBLIC HEALTH & PREV.MED.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SUBRAMANIAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4399-4408 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4410-4419 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4424-4433 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4436-4445 of 2008  
(With office report)  
  
SLP(C) NO. 4448-4457 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4461-4470 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4472-4481 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 28/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv

Item No.44

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.4448-4457/2008

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.2 within a week by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Request for dasti service of notice, in addition, is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within

four weeks.

Remaining matters deleted.

List again on 14.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd